01 FC:481



Submission Type 1/9/01		Conveyance Type	
New	′	Assignment	License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)		Security Agreement	☐ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error		☐ Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year December 10, 2001 ☐ Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #			
Reel # Frame #		Other:	
Conveying Party	☐ Mark if additional	names of conveying parties at	
Name Imation Corp.			Month Day Year December 10, 2001
Formerly			
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnersh	nip 📕 Corporation 🔲 Asse	ociation
Other			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional		
- •		names of receiving parties att	ached
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.	□ Mark ii addiionai	names of receiving parties att	ached ·
Name ScenicSoft, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA		names of receiving parties at	ached ·
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of		names of receiving parties at	ached .
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) 1133 – 164 <sup>th</sup> Street		names of receiving parties at	ached .
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	et SW	names of receiving parties at	ached
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1133 – 164 <sup>th</sup> Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lynnwood, WA 98	et SW		ached
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1133 – 164 <sup>th</sup> Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lynnwood, WA 98	et SW 8037 City State/Count	y Zip · nip □ If document to	b be recorded is an assignment and the rec
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1133 – 164 <sup>th</sup> Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lynnwood, WA 98	et SW 8037 City State/Count	y Zip  lif document to party is not do domestic repr	o be recorded is an assignment and the recomiciled in the United States, an appointment esentative should be attached. (Designative
Name ScenicSoft, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 1133 – 164 <sup>th</sup> Street Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Lynnwood, WA 98	et SW 8037 City State/Count	y Zip  lif document to party is not do domestic repr	o be recorded is an assignment and the recombined in the United States, an appointme

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

40.00 OP

## Page 2

<b>Domestic Representative N</b>	lame and Address				
	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspondent Name and		e and Telephone Number (20	6) 623-7580		
Name Heather K. Fox					
Address (line 1) Preston Gates & E	llis LLP				
Address (line 2) 701 Fifth Avenue					
Address (line 3) Suite 5000					
Address (line 4) Seattle, WA 98104					
Pages Enter the total r	number of pages of the att	tached conveyance documen	t Including any attachments. # 3		
Trademark Application Nu	mbor(s) or Posistra	tion Number(s)	☐ Mark if additional numbers attached		
· •			<del></del>		
Trademark Application Number (s)		Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).    Registration Number(s)			
		1,943,750			
		1,0 13,7 33			
Number of Properties Enter the total in	number of properties invol	lved # 1			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Prov	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00		
	·	Deposit Account	410.00		
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Eliciosed 📰	Deposit Account []			
(Enter for payment by deposit		can be charged to the account).			
	Deposit Acc	count Number: # 162456			
	Authorization	on to charge additional fees:	Yes ■ No □		
Statement and Signature					
_	nowledge and heliaf	the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any		
attached copy is a tr authorized, as indica	rue copy of the origin	al document. Charges	to deposit account are		
Heather K. Fox		Waltha	) 10/10/01		
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date Signed		

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND FEDERAL REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, Imation Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the mark "PRINT CENTRAL" for which Assignor has obtained a registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,943,750 issued December 26, 1995; and

WHEREAS, ScenicSoft, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to 15 U.S.C. 1060 for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

DATED this 10 day of December, 2001.

Imation Corp.

William D. Bayer

William D. Bauer (name)

Director of (title)

Intellectual Property and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA )

: ss.

COUNTY OF Washington )

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that <u>William Bauer</u> is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the <u>Asst. Sec'y</u> of Imation Corp. to be the free and voluntary act of such party for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated this 10thday of December, 2001.



RECORDED: 01/09/2002

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: 01-31-2005

K:\10359\00003\XHKF\XHKFO22BK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002427 FRAME: 0485